[-Translation-]

[MAHIDOL UNIVERSITY EMBLEM] Mahidol University Order No. 2967/2561 Re: The Authorization

In order to sign the Material Transfer Agreement (MTA) between the Department of the University and any person or external organization, which have collaborative research and shall transfer or share material, being a proper, flexibility, and the same direction as well as accord with the objectives and policy of the University.

Be it, therefore, under the power in accordance with the statement of section 34(1) of Mahidol University Act B.E. 2550 (A.D. 2007), the President issued the Order as follows:

1. Mahidol University Notification on Guidelines to execute the Material Transfer Agreement (2nd Issue) B.E. 2551 (A.D. 2008) dated 30th June 2008 shall be abrogated.

2. The Head or the assigned Deputy Head of the Department is authorized to sign the Material Transfer Agreement for the research and to certify the related documents concerning the aforementioned execution, as well as is authorized to accept and deliver bio-specimens, biological products, specimen, synthetic or extraction chemicals, or other materials between the Department of the University and any person or external organization in accordance with the form as prescribed by the University attached to this Order.

In case of any Material Transfer Agreement that cannot conform with or that is required to supplement any provisions of the form as prescribed by the University, the Head of the Department shall submit the Material Transfer Agreement to the President or the assigned Vice President for approval prior to sign and execute.

3. After the authorized Head of the Department signed the Material Transfer Agreement, the Department shall inform to the University with submitting one copy of that signed agreement within thirty (30) days from the date of signing.

This Order shall come into force from the date of its announcement onwards.

Announced on 5th October B.E. 2561 (A.D. 2018) (Signed) Banchong Mahaisavariya

> (Prof. Banchong Mahaisavariya, M.D.) Acting President of Mahidol University